507241036 04/20/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7287955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ZHIGANG BAI		04/08/2019
ANNA ZHENG		04/04/2019
VENKATESH CHEMBROLU		04/04/2019
SUPRADEEP NARAYANA		04/04/2019
YAGUANG WEI		04/04/2019
SUPING SONG		04/04/2019
TERENCE LAM		05/02/2019
KUOK SAN HO		04/04/2019
CHANGQING SHI		04/04/2019
LIJIE GUAN		04/24/2019
JIAN-GANG ZHU		08/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDISK TECHNOLOGIES LLC.
Street Address:	5080 SPECTRUM DRIVE
City:	ADDISON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17721137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(713)623-4846	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	7136234844	
Email:	psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com, hwong@pattersonsheridan.com	
Correspondent Name:	PATTERSON + SHERIDAN, LLP	
Address Line 1:	24 GREENWAY PLAZA, SUITE 1600	
Address Line 4:	HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WESD/0278USC03(SDA3113DAA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN H. VERSTEEG
SIGNATURE:	/Steven H. VerSteeg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022
Total Attachments: 3 source=WESD0278USC03_ASG_Inventors_SanDisk_1#page1.tif source=WESD0278USC03_ASG_Inventors_SanDisk_1#page2.tif source=WESD0278USC03_ASG_Inventors_SanDisk_1#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

MAGNETIC HEAD WITH ASSISTED MAGNETIC RECORDING AND METHOD OF MAKING THEREOF

Whereas, SanDisk Technologies LLC., having a place of business at, 5080 Spectrum Drive, Suite 1050W, Addison, TX 75001, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SanDisk Technologies LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to SanDisk Technologies LLC, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that SanDisk Technologies LLC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SanDisk Technologies LLC.

Signed on the date(s) indicated Sile my (our) signature(s).

Signature:

Typed Name: Zhigang BAI

Signature:

Typed Name: Anna ZHENG

3) Signature:

1)

2)

5)

V. hea

Typed Name: Venkatesh CHEMBROLU

Signature: Supradegervanyme 4)

Typed Name: Supradeep NARAYANA

I'm Mar Signature:

Typed Name: Yaguang WEI

WDT Docket Number SDA-3113P*D-US

Date: 04/08/2019 Date: 04/04/2019

Date: 04/04/2019

Date: 04/04/2019

Date: 04/04/2019

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059645 FRAME: 0632

 \mathcal{Q}_{i} Signature: 6)

7

8)

Typed Name: Suping SONG

Signature:

Typed Name: Terence LAM

Signature:

Typed Name: Michael Kuok San HO

9) Signature: ≤ Typed Name: Changqing SHI

Signature: 10) Typed Name: Lijie GUAN

11) Signature: _____ Typed Name: Jian-Gang ZHU

4/4/204 Date: _

Date: 5/2/19

Date: 04/04/2019

Date: _____

Date: 4/2/2018

Date:	

Page 2 of 2

Typed Name: Suping SONG

- 7) Signature: ______ Typed Name: Terence LAM
- Signature: ______
 Typed Name: Michael Kuok San HO
- 9) Signature: _____ Typed Name: Changqing SHI
- 10) Signature: ______ Typed Name: Lijic GUAN
- 11) Signature:
 Typed Name: Jian-Gang ZHU

Date:	
Date:	
Date:	
Date:	маранан (ж. 1997)

Date: 08/14/2019

Page 2 of 2